STATE EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT COMMISSION
MEETING OF THE MEDICAL EXAMINING BOARD

DISABILITY RETIREMENT APPLICATIONS

Initial Meeting

Location: Virtual Zoom Meeting

Zoom Meeting Credentials
Join Zoom Meeting
https://us02web.zoom.us/i/84947073575?pwd=ZNMAvDfyXB0IgA5eNzrgwbA57y9Xg6.1

February 5, 2025

Meeting ID: 849 4707 3575
Passcode: 704702

Emp ID
126655
802449
599904
468026
972918
656809
388067
594479
635900
136032
647961
018436
093893
561303
613440
614059
495855
551846
062421
163559
532865
095577

Name

Brandi, Michael
Charif, Christine

Clark, Kimberly

Coles, Phylisha
Concepcion, Nayda
Contreras, Evangelista
Day, Stephen
Jackson-Coleman, Valerie
Jenkins, Charlene
Juliano, Joseph
Kenney, William
Krohley, Nadine

Moss Solomon, Kebran
Nemeth, Jolene
Newman, Kimberly
Santulli, Christine
Sapp, Yvette

Schork, Michael
Sellew, Derek

Short, Edward

Smith, Monica

Urena, Christopher

Retirement Type
Non-Service Connected
Non-Service Connected
Service-Connected*
Non-Service Conn.(PostH)
Non-Service Connected
Service-Connected(RECON)
Service-Connected*
Non-Service Connected
Non-Service Connected
Non-Service Conn.(PostH)
Non-Service Conn.(RECON)
Non-Service Connected
Non-Service Connected
Service-Connected*
Non-Service Connected
Non-Service Connected
Service-Connected(RECON)
Service-Connected* (Cont'd)
Service-Connected
Non-Service Connected
Non-Service Connected

Non-Service Connected

DOR
1/1/2025
10/1/2024
11/1/2024
10/1/2023
11/1/2024
5/1/2024
10/1/2024
11/1/2024
10/1/2024
2/1/2025
12/1/2016
11/1/2024
10/1/2024
10/1/2024
1/1/2022
10/1/2024
1/1/2023
7/1/2024
11/1/2024
11/1/2024
8/1/2024
11/1/2024

Notes

* On CO-898, member applied for service-connected and selected the option for non-service-connected disability benefits
should service-connected disability retirement be denied. Entitlement to both will be considered at this meeting.

Please take notice that the portion(s) of the meeting before the Medical Examining Board during which the medical condition, health
and/or employment of each applicant is discussed will be held in executive session, unless the applicant requires that the discussion be
held at a meeting open to the public. During the executive session portion(s) of the meeting, the Board may invite persons to provide
statements in the executive session, but their attendance is limited to only the time necessary for those statements. If an applicant
elects to have his/her matter heard at a meeting open to the public, the Medical Examining Board requests that notice of such election

be given prior to the commencement of the meeting.


https://urldefense.com/v3/__https:/us02web.zoom.us/j/84947073575?pwd=ZNMAvDfyXB0IqA5eNzrgwbA5Zy9Xg6.1__;!!EAPaXxOOW7smCwU!nkBpLGzOpvpKKzcN0IAlUBwgwJWtWSMWVFSHhtUjXVdmkbQAchVZL9U-NH_9oDO8-9cLpKVdgD3S4_TdcHbVqnUt_Q$

