STATE EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT COMMISSION MEETING OF THE MEDICAL EXAMINING BOARD DISABILITY RETIREMENT APPLICATIONS

Initial Meeting
Location: Virtual Zoom Meeting
February 5, 2025

Zoom Meeting Credentials

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84947073575?pwd=ZNMAvDfyXB0lqA5eNzrgwbA5Zy9Xg6.1

Meeting ID: 849 4707 3575

Passcode: 704702

Emp ID	Name	Retirement Type	DOR	Notes
126655	Brandi, Michael	Non-Service Connected	1/1/2025	
802449	Charif, Christine	Non-Service Connected	10/1/2024	
599904	Clark, Kimberly	Service-Connected*	11/1/2024	
468026	Coles, Phylisha	Non-Service Conn.(PostH)	10/1/2023	
972918	Concepcion, Nayda	Non-Service Connected	11/1/2024	
656809	Contreras, Evangelista	Service-Connected(RECON)	5/1/2024	
388067	Day, Stephen	Service-Connected*	10/1/2024	
594479	Jackson-Coleman, Valerie	Non-Service Connected	11/1/2024	
635900	Jenkins, Charlene	Non-Service Connected	10/1/2024	
136032	Juliano, Joseph	Non-Service Conn.(PostH)	2/1/2025	
647961	Kenney, William	Non-Service Conn.(RECON)	12/1/2016	
018436	Krohley, Nadine	Non-Service Connected	11/1/2024	
093893	Moss Solomon, Kebran	Non-Service Connected	10/1/2024	
561303	Nemeth, Jolene	Service-Connected*	10/1/2024	
613440	Newman, Kimberly	Non-Service Connected	1/1/2022	
614059	Santulli, Christine	Non-Service Connected	10/1/2024	
495855	Sapp, Yvette	Service-Connected(RECON)	1/1/2023	
551846	Schork, Michael	Service-Connected* (Cont'd)	7/1/2024	
062421	Sellew, Derek	Service-Connected	11/1/2024	
163559	Short, Edward	Non-Service Connected	11/1/2024	
532865	Smith, Monica	Non-Service Connected	8/1/2024	
095577	Urena, Christopher	Non-Service Connected	11/1/2024	

^{*} On CO-898, member applied for service-connected and selected the option for non-service-connected disability benefits should service-connected disability retirement be denied. Entitlement to both will be considered at this meeting.

Please take notice that the portion(s) of the meeting before the Medical Examining Board during which the medical condition, health and/or employment of each applicant is discussed will be held in executive session, unless the applicant requires that the discussion be held at a meeting open to the public. During the executive session portion(s) of the meeting, the Board may invite persons to provide statements in the executive session, but their attendance is limited to only the time necessary for those statements. If an applicant elects to have his/her matter heard at a meeting open to the public, the Medical Examining Board requests that notice of such election be given prior to the commencement of the meeting.